Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2021 –196 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING RESOLUTION 2021-128 "REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT" ADOPTED MARCH 24, 2021 TO CANCEL OVERPAYMENT TO BLOCK 02408 LOT 004 AND REISSUE TO PROPER PARTY

WHEREAS, Resolution 2021-128 "Refund of Overpayment" adopted March 24, 2021 was paid to Jersey Search Service LLC on Block 02408 Lot 004; and

WHEREAS, upon the recommendation of the Collector of Taxes that Resolution 2021-128 be amended to cancel the check to Jersey Search Service LLC on Block 02408 Lot 004 and reissue to Van Natta Title Agency Inc. as listed below.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the proper officers be and they are hereby authorized to cancel the check to Jersey Search Service LLC and reissue a check to Van Natta Title Agency Inc. as listed below:

BLOCK/LOT	NAME	AMOUNT	YEAR	Reason
02408-004	Jersey Search Service LLC	\$1,498.00	2021	Duplicate
	5 Alyce Court			Payment
	Lawrenceville, NJ 08648			
02408-004	Van Natta Title Agency, Inc. 1069 Ringwood Avenue Suite 205 Haskell, NJ 07420	\$1,498.00	2021	Reissue duplicate payment to correct party
Total		\$1,498.00		

This resolution shall take effect immediately.

Adopted: May 5, 2021

Adopted this 5th day of May, 2021 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk